IMPORTANT! Molina Provider News:

High Performing Provider Program

Molina's High Performing Provider Program creates the opportunity for participating providers who meet defined quality metrics to bypass the authorization process. The goal of the program is to decrease the administrative burden for providers in providing necessary services to Molina members.

How Do I Qualify?

Providers that submit authorization volume over Molina's established threshold are considered for the program based on the following established criteria:

- Primary Care Physician or Behavioral Health provider
- Ability to maintain an adverse determination outcome percentage of five percent or less (< 5%)
- Related performance measures (Admission/K, ER/K other measures related to quality metrics)
- Participation in a value-based agreement

The High Performing Provider Program services in scope must be rendered in a freestanding facility and bill on a HCFA (CMS-1500). The eligible services include:

- Diagnostic procedures in free standing facilities:
 - Computerized Axial Tomography (CT scan)
 - o Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)
 - Positron Emission Tomography (PET)
 - Single Photon Emission Computed Tomography (SPECT)
 - o Targeted Case Management
 - Psychosocial Rehabilitation

How We Monitor Your Progress

Molina Healthcare will utilize authorization and claims data to review physician performance on a semi-annual basis to identify new eligible providers and to re-evaluate existing High Performing Providers for ongoing program management. In the event one of the three program participation criteria requirements are not met, providers will be removed from the program and notified in advanced of removal. For new identified providers that meet the required criteria, notification will be sent prior to their start date.

High Performing Providers are identified in Molina's online and written directories as "Gold Card" providers.

Should you have any questions about the High-Performance Provider Program, please do not hesitate to contact your Network Management Representative directly or Provider Services at (855) 322-4076.

High Performing Provider Codes

| PCP High Performing Provider Codes * | |
|--|---|
| Computerized Axial Tomography (CT scan) | 74150, 74160, 74170,71250, 71260, 71270-71271,72192-72194,72125-72133,70450,70460,70470,70480-70482,70486-70488,70490-70492 |
| Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) | 70555,70551-70553,77046-77049,77053-77054,77061-77063,77065-77067,75557,75559,75561,75563,75565,77001-77003,77011-77014,77021-77022,70540,70542-70543,72195-72197,71550-71552,74181-74183 |
| Positron Emission Tomography (PET) | 78600-78601,78605-78606,78608-78610, 78630,78635,78645,78650,78414,78428- 78434,78445,78451-78454 78456-78459, 78466,78468-78469,78472-78473,78481, 78483,78491-78492,78494,78496,78499 |
| Single Photon Emission Computed Tomography (SPECT) | 78012-78016,78018,78020,78070-78071, 78075, |
| Behavioral Health Provider Codes * | |
| Targeted Case Management | T2017 |
| Psychosocial Rehabilitation | H2017 |

^{*}Note: Selected High Performing Providers are notified by Molina in writing of their qualification for this program.

Thank you for your continued care to our members!

Molina Healthcare of Florida